  Honeywell Sensing and Control 3
Table 3. Environmental Specifications
Parameter Characteristic
Humidity:
Dry gases only (See “Options N and D” in Figure 1.)
Liquid media (See “Options T and V” in Figure 1.)
0% to 95% RH, non-condensing
100% condensing or direct liquid media on Port 1

Failure to comply with these instructions may result in product damage.
4 www.honeywell.com/sensing
Figure 1. Nomenclature and Order Guide
Series
Package
D = DIP (Dual Inline Pin)
M = SMT (Surface Mount Technology)
S = SIP (Single Inline Pin)
Transfer Function
11
A = 10% to 90% of Vsupply
Output Type
12
A = Analog voltage
SSC _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _A
Supply Voltage
3 = 3.3 Vdc
5 = 5.0 Vdc
Pressure Range
13, 14
        1 psi to 150 psi
Absolute
015PA = 0 psi to 15 psi
030PA = 0 psi to 30 psi
060PA = 0 psi to 60 psi
100PA = 0 psi to 100 psi
150PA = 0 psi to 150 psi
Differential
001PD = ±1 psi
005PD = ±5 psi
015PD = ±15 psi
030PD = ±30 psi
060PD = ±60 psi
Gage
001PG = 0 psi to 1 psi
005PG = 0 psi to 5 psi
015PG = 0 psi to 15 psi
030PG = 0 psi to 30 psi
060PG = 0 psi to 60 psi
100PG = 0 psi to 100 psi
150PG = 0 psi to 150 psi
          60 mbar to 10 bar
Absolute
001BA = 0 bar to 1 bar
1.6BA = 0 bar to 1.6 bar
2.5BA = 0 bar to 2.5 bar
004BA = 0 bar to 4 bar
006BA = 0 bar to 6 bar
010BA = 0 bar to 10 bar
Differential
060MD = ±60 mbar
100MD = ±100 mbar
160MD = ±160 mbar
250MD = ±250 mbar
400MD = ±400 mbar
600MD = ±600 mbar
001BD = ±1 bar
1.6BD = ±1.6 bar
2.5BD = ±2.5 bar
004BD = ±4 bar
Gage
060MG = 0 mbar to 60 mbar
100MG = 0 mbar to 100 mbar
160MG = 0 mbar to 160 mbar
250MG = 0 mbar to 250 mbar
400MG = 0 bar to 400 mbar
600MG = 0 bar to 600 mbar
001BG = 0 bar to 1 bar
1.6BG = 0 bar to 1.6 bar
2.5BG = 0 bar to 2.5 bar
004BG = 0 bar to 4 bar
006BG = 0 bar to 6 bar
010BG = 0 bar to 10 bar